Prospective bidders of e-waste should have valid e-waste handling certificate recognized 

by the Government of India. They should be in possession of registration, valid on the 
date of e-Auction and on the date of delivery, as recycler/preprocessor agency. 

3. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): An amount of EMD Rs. 7,500/- (Rupees Seven 

Thousand Five Hundred Only) may be Demand Draft for a drawn in favour of “ICAR 
CIFE Sub Unit Kolkata” payable at Kolkata. Failure to deposit Earnest Money will lead 
to rejection of tender.  

Note: EMD Demand Draft  should be submitted in a sealed envelope super-scribed as

[...]

Work completion certificate will be issued post submission of GST submission 
receipt to the concerned authority by the successful bidder. 

Certificate/Documents required to participate in the auction:  

 Before inspection of the site, submit an authority letter.  

 EMD amounting to Rs.7,500/- (Rupees  Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only) has to 

be submitted in the form of DD favouring  “ICAR CIFE Sub Unit Kolkata” payable at 

Kolkata. 

 GST, Adhaar of the proprietor, registration of the firm, PAN of the firm/proprietor. 

 Valid EPR certificate (for e-waste, plastic and battery waste) is mandatory.